1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series

125/200C

1 KAW
2 SUzZ
3 SUZ
4 YAM
5 KAW
6 SUzZ
1) KAW
8 KTM
9 SUZ
10 KAW
11 SUzZ
12 KTM

13 SUZ
14 YAM
15 GAS
16 KTM
17 KAW
18 COB

KAW
20 KAW
21 YAM
22 HON
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23 YAM
24 KTM
25 HON
26 KTM
27 KAW
28 HON
29 YAM
30 KAW
31 YAM
32 KAW
33 KAW
34 KAW
35 SUzZ
36 KAW
37 KAW
38 KAW
250/0Open C
1 S0z
2 HON
3 HON
4 KTM
5 KTM
6 KTM
7 HON
8 HON
9 KAW
10 YAM

3Ll YAM
12 YAM

KTM
14 HON
155 KTM

16 YAM
a7 KAW
18 KTM
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19 KTM
20 KTM
21 YAM
22 HON
23 HON
24 SUz
25 SUzZ

March 1 & 2, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

Brandon Coffey
Garrett Edmister
Tom Meyers Jr
Thomas Grogg
Luke Stouffer
Joey Emberton
Shaun Dailey
Chris Wahle
Adam Dorrance
Scott Watkins
Albert Joachim
Justin Fluharty
Jason Croley
William Bova
Billy Miller
Kenneth Ettinger
Heidi Landon
Jim Yorlano
Richard Bruce
Richard Edwards
Patrick Corcoran
Adam Simcock

D Aaron Wegner
Steven Walker
Kevin Trombley
Garrett Snyder
Dawn Silvia
Shawn Cotter
Shaun Skinner
Joseph Volpe
Nicholas Ceurvels
Shaun Harold
Mike Fubrueler
Jim Lynch

Randy Carpenter
Jason Picos

Eric Freeman
Robert Santos

David Settle
Mico Borsuk
Shawn Downing
Jason Ward
Edward Meyer
Elmar Kruza
Adam Hernandez
Kip Carroll
Dave Edwards
Cory Roenrk
Eric Remick
Randy Ovitt
Michael Melniczuk
Derek Mieze
Karl Dodson
Mark Gerber
Travis McAtee
Paul Rydzewski
Steven Melniczuk
John Bald

Ben Wappelhorst
Mark Ammons
Shannon Vares
Eric Hone

Chris Maison

865
846
360
137
212
369
918
769
866
214
867
921
812
790
207
944
516
507
936
845
760
943
759
174
794
720
901
300
992
839
972
317
206
762
925
773
525
775

Round 1 — Okeechobee, FL

2:14:38
2i:116:21'S
2:27:49
2:28:06
2:32:19
2:08:43
2:09:10
2:11:02
2:12:02
202 500,
2213534
2171 =42
2:18:50
2:19:08
2:3::9230
2:20:01
2:21:51
2:24:14
2:24:19
2:25:22
2:29:20
2:37:10
1251530
15253516
1255250
2:09:46
2:11:36
2:12:09
215256
2:17:08
2:18:28
252339
1:54:13
2:12:42
0257553
12522235
0:32:35
0:44:53

212202110
2523219
2:28:19
2:30:06
2:32:220
2332256
2:35:14
2:10:05
2:12:04
2:13:00
2:13:28
214510
2:16:26
251461232
2:16:40
2:16:49
2:20:26

2:20:29

2:20:34
2:24:51
2:28:05
2234319
1:38:42
13505103
2:5110:21317

26 4 YAM
27 4 YAM
28 4 YAM
29 4 KAW
30 4 KTM
31 3 YAM
32 3 KAW
33 2 HON
34 1 HON
35 1 SUzZ
36 1 YAM
4-Stroke C
1 6 YAM
2 5 HON
3 5 YAM
4 5 YAM
5 5 KAW
6 5 YAM
7 5 KAW
8 5 YAM
9 5 YAM
10 5 YaAM
11 5 YAM
120051 YAM
13 5 YAM
14 5 HON
15 5 KAW
16 5 HON
17 5 HON
18 5 HUS
19 4 COB
20 4 KAW
21 4 HUS
22 4 HON
23 4 HON
24 4 HON
25 4 YAM
26 2 HON
O/A

1k 6 KTM
2 6 KTM
3 6 KAW
4 6 SUZ
5 6 SUZ
6 6 YAM
7 6 KTM
8 6 KTM
9 6 HON
10 6 YAM
11 6 HON
12 6 YAM
13 6 HON
14 6 KAW
1556 SUZ
16 6 YAM
17 6 YAM
18 6 HON
19 6 KTM
20 6 HON
21 6 KAW
22 6 HON
23 6 KTM
24 6 YAM
25 6 KTM
26 6 KTM
27 6 YAM
28 6 YAM
29 6 HON
30 6 KAW
31 6 YAM

Robert Ricciaroi
Cody MAstin
Jeffrey Davenport
Dave Guenther
Howard Roher

Ty Seymour

Burt Schieberl
Trent Bednar
Charles Phillips
Bobby White

Neal Seelinger

Todd Bynum
Plerce Ferriter
Todd Ritch
Bryan Kennedy
Donald Morrow
Noel S Cook
Shannon Hayes
Tony Vanderheide
Michael Read
Tony Rion
David Sorter
Ricky Doores
Ken Contois
George Yount
Stewart Redden
David Price
James Rowland
John Blackman
Dave Curci
Jeffrey Booth
Mark Henry
Aaron Hodge
Kenneth Hawk
Larry Riedel
Frank Boydstun
Gerald Gresham

Richard Burleson
Stepehn Kuczko
Brandon Coffey
Garrett Edmister
David Settle
Terry Mealer
Lendon Smith
Morrill Griffith
Mico Borsuk
Randy Faul
David Smith

S. Wolfersberger
Bernie Noel
Daniel Tripp
Tom Meyers Jr
Thomas Grogg
Randall Morgan
Shawn Downing
Jason Ward
Richard Maley
Luke Stouffer
Henry Webster
Edward Meyer
Brad Bradley
Elmar Kruza

Eric Snadoval
Todd Bynum
Frank Erbe

Adam Hernandez
Michael Green
Sean Finley

857
341
917
520
963
977
415
313
895
969
491

NJ
OH

PA
PA

OH
FL
N
VA
PA

222 10:541
201151477,
221121209
2213252
2523721
1:39:14
1izi5 9l 50
02152250
0226251
0:26:59
0:27:57

2:33:04
2:09:54
2:10:24
2311215
2i215:51
P2RALTIE LSS
2:18:40
231936
2:20:09
2223:52
21523257
271232159
2825343
2:27:16
2i:28:16
2:30:517
2:32::10
2233:07
22231
213229
=718
i8530
:23:46
:28:50
229205
0:257.:21
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251 1:20
2:11:45
214 =38
2:16:15
2:512:023151
2215 37
222144
2222:31
2i223=119
2:23-44
2:25:=28
215216 = 15
2:26:26
22034
2:27:49
2:28:06
2:28:10
2i528:19
2:30:06
2:31:49
2:32:19
253919
21532220
2:32:34
2:32:56
2:33:04
2:33:04
2235210
25:35=14
2:35:38
2:36:29



LU UOOLUOOOOLOOLLUOUOLLULULOLVLLUOUOLLLLLOUTLLLLLLLLLLLLLLULLLLOLLLLOOOLTLLLLOLLO OO OO O

SUzZ
HON

HUS
SUz
HON

KTM

KTM

KTM

Timothy Tolleson
Rick Hales
Jimmy Hodges
Dan Hilker

Joey Emberton
Terry Enyart
Shaun Dailey
Michael Wright
Steve Ness
Pierce Ferriter
Kip Carroll
Mark Palmer
Todd Ritch
Rodney Holden
Chris Wahle
Bryan Kennedy
Pete Lusa

Steve Mitchum
John Lafferty
David Scearce
Adam Dorrance
Dave Edwards
Scott Watkins
Lane Sheppard
Anthony Winstead
Alan Nelson
Roger Butler
Cory Roenrk
Eric Remick
Albert Joachim
Todd Rosen

Gary Gibbs

Ken Kaplan
Randy Ovitt
John Watts
Randy Conklins
Kenneth Faught
Paul Buxe
Donald Morrow
Duke Finch
Michael Melniczuk
Derek Mieze
Karl Dodson
Mark Gerber
Frank Carillo
David Leslie
Noel S Cook
Patrick Sullivan
Richard Bell
Justin Fluharty
Gary Frady
Shannon Hayes
Pat Nicolini
Jason Croley
William Bova
Jesse Caerter
Billy Miller
Tony Vanderheide
Bob Gregg

Carl Monroe
Kenneth Ettinger
Michael Read
Rich Argabright
Robert Settle
Travis McAtee
Jim Masterson
James Mitrowitz
Lanny Zeunges
Paul Rydzewski
Rob McAfee
Steven Melniczuk
Eric Simpson

997

2:36:50
2:04:12
2:05:50
2:06:28
2:08:43
2:08:46
2:09:10
2:09:41
2:09:48
2:09:54
2:10:05
2:10:12
2:10:24
2:10:56
2:11:02
2:11:15
221119
2211 =22
211255
2:11:58
2:12:02
2:12:04
2211
2:12:16
2:12:33
2:12:43
2:12:51
2:13:00
2:13:28
2:13:34
2:13:44
2:13:57
2:14:06
2:14:10
21515207
2:15:08
2:15:24
21245524
25551
2:16:217
2:16:26
2:16:32
2:16:40
2:16:49
2:16:54
2:17:02
2:17:13
2:117:26
2:17:40
2:17:42
2:18:07
2:18:40
2:18:41
2:18:50
2:19:08
2219210
2219230
2:19:36
251,92 37
2:19:40
2:20:01
2:20:09
2:20:12
2:20:15
2:20:26
2:20:26
2:20:28
2:20:29
2:20:29
2::20:30
2:20:34
2:20:46
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COB

KTM

HON

HON

HON

Deborah Broderick
David Brookins
Rex Williams
Tommy Ziglar
Jim Hooper
Heidi Landon
David Wick

Jon Richardson
Mike McNamee
Todd Lovett
Marty Thacker
James Myracle
Jim Massey

Jack Falbo

Tony Rion
William Thompson
David Sorter
Ricky Doores
Jim Yorlano
Richard Bruce
Timothy Morris
Thomas Simeon
James Ward
John Bald
Brian Fernsemer
Richard Edwards
Ken Contois
Richard Baz
Dorian Nieze
Mark Willman
Dan Murray
George Yount
Robert Brendle
Ben Wappelhorst
Stewart Redden
Daniel Allen
Richie Frady
Robert Hawkes
Ken Reynolds
Patrick Corcoran
Mark Rhoades
Robert White
Steven Picos
David Price
Henry Croley
Joseph Misinay
Erv Braun

Peter Sullivan
John Eberts
Mike Livada
James Rowland
Mike Baron

Todd Jones

John Blackman
Mark Ammons
Wayne Hartley
Alan Goodale
Danny Nappi
Adam Simcock
Kenneth Ettinger
William Goldsby
Jon Burleson
Wayne Beatty
Shannon Vares
Dan Wanckett
David Thompson
Denny Lucier
Eric Hone

D Aaron Wegner
Terry Long
Steven Walker
George West

813
735
808
359
505
516
513
952
785
311
440
400
942
149
8717
960
131
879
507
936
967
976
931
221
610
845
510
519
159
196
802
602
609
319
167
413
445

675
760
524
798
815
397
819
611
420
904
590
761
508
873
912
861
605
426
930
774
943
945
391
719
126
971
331
441
749
404
759
320

859

2:20:47
252120
2221085
2:21:41
2:21:48
2:21 351
2222116
25231202
2:23:03
2:23:04
223500
252317
27223223
2:23:36
215123252
2:23:56
21223257
2:23:58
2:24:14
2:24:19
2:24:24
2:24:33
2:24:37
2:24:51
2225502
2525222
2:25¢43
2:26:29
226254
2:27:07
2:27:07
2:21:106
290255
2:28:05
2:28:716
2:28:18
2:32.81=37
2:28:44
2:29:15
2129220
2:29:41
2:30:16
2:30% 51
2:30:51
2:30:58
2731 :00
2:31 =18
2:39:-32
23143
2:31:-43
2:32:10
2:32:23
2232255
233500
2:34:12
2234515
2:34:44
2:36:37
2=37 1D
223820
D=3k 21
1:29:40
1 85138
1:38:42
1:45:14
1249501
149201
A5 0:08
1:51:308
125343
F:533id6
1=55:00
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HON

SUZ

HON
HON
YAM

YAM
GAS

Kevin Trombley
Daniel Vandevoer
Harry Guenther
Michael Hathaway
Alan Champion
Timothy Pritchard
Chip Smith

Rob Looteus
Antonio Makloof
Garrett Snyder
James McClulloh
John Lawrence
Charles Matheny
Chris Maison
Robert Ricciaroi
Thomas Rickbrodt
Daniel McKune
Dawn Silvia
Brooks Blair
Cody MAstin
Frank Whigham
Joseph Steidl
Shawn Cotter
Jeffrey Davenport
Allen Tucker
John North
Jeffrey Booth
Dave Guenther
James L Mitrowitz
Michael Preslar
Matt Wilson
Duke Barwick
Eric Guerther
Shaun Skinner
Joseph Volpe
Mark Henry

Dave Curci
David Morris
Nicholas Ceurvels
Aaron Hodge
James Paolilli
Ronald Greene
Howard Roher
Shaun Harold
Kenneth Hawk
Don Ehmke

Larry Riedel
Frank Boydstun
Matthew Biedka
Bob Riedel
Evelyn Sullivan
Jim Bird

Robert Huss

Ty Seymour
William Cumbow
Mike Fubrueler
Burt Schieberl
Thomas Enzor

Jim Lynch

TEST RIDER
Harry Greenlee
Trent Bednar
Gerald Gresham
Randy Carpenter
John Dunn

Dwayne Emberton
Brian Whitcomb
David Fitzgerald
Lewis Webb

Jason Picos
Ward Davis

Jon Rentschler

129

1255250
156213
1:56:24
1:58:09
2:07:27
2207 :37
2:07:53
2:07:53
2:09:03
2:09:46
2::09:51
2210205
2:10:22
20:8110:2 37
2:10:41
2418515
2:01:19
2:11:36
2211237
2:11:47
2:11:52
2511258
2:12:09
2:12:09
2iel2:224:
2:12:23
271315129
2:13:52
2:14:02
2:14:34
2:14:46
2:14:48
2:15:00
215256
2:17:08
250758
2:=11:=37
2:17:48
2:18:28
2:18:30
2:20:22
2:20:57
2is2 3151251
2:23:39
2:23:46
2:25:45
2:28:50
2:29:05
2:31:35
2::33::58
2:35:57
2:38:53
1:22:31
k33975514
1:42:35
1554513
48:59/:50
:07:42
:12:42
:00:56
:44:37
352250
s57120
257253
2591213
:59:45
1:03:56
1:06:39
152 i3i52.8
iEsi22:5:35
1227222
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248 2 KTM Robert McWilliams
249 1 YAM John Giles

250 1 YAM George Singler
251 1 COB Craig Franco
252 1 HON Charles Phillips
253 1 SUZ Bobby White

254 1 YAM Neal Seelinger
255 1 KAW Eric Freeman
256 1 KTM John Hernandez
257 1 KAW Robert Santos
258 1 KTM Fred Tompkins
Senior (+40)C

1 6 YAM Randy Faul

2 6 HON David Smith

3 6 HON Bernie Noel

4 6 KAW Daniel Tripp

L5) 5 KAW Jimmy Hodges

6 5 HON Terry Enyart

7 5 HON Steve Ness

8 5 KAW Lane Sheppard

9 5 SUZ Alan Nelson

10 5 KAW Roger Butler

11 5 KAW Randy Conklins
12 5 HON Patrick Sullivan
13 5 KIM Gary Frady

14 5 HON Pat Nicolini

15 5 COB Brian Fernsemer
16 5 KTM Jesse Caerter
17 5 KTM Carl Monroe

18 5 KAW Rob McAfee

19 5 YAM Tommy Ziglar

20 5 HON Jim Hooper

21 5 YAM Jon Richardson
22 5 KAW Marty Thacker
23 5 KAW William Thompson
24 5 KTM Timothy Morris
25 5 KTM Dan Murray

26 5 KAW Ken Reynolds

27 5 KAW Mark Rhoades

28 5 KAW Robert White

29 5 SUZ Steven Picos

30 5 KAW Henry Croley

31 5 KAW Joseph Misinay
32 5 KTM John Eberts

33 5 HON Mike Baron

34 4 HON Dan Wanckett

35 4 KTM Terry Long

36 4 KAW Harry Guenther
37 4 COB Frank Whigham
38 4 YAM Timothy Pritchard
39 4 KTM James McClulloh
40 4 KAW John Lawrence
41 4 HON Joseph Steidl
42 4 HON John North

43 4 KTM Michael Preslar
44 4 YAM Matt Wilson

45 4 YAM Eric Guerther
46 4 YAM Ronald Greene
47 4 HON Bob Riedel

48 4 HON Evelyn Sullivan
49 3 KAW William Cumbow
50 2 KAW John Dunn

51 2 YAM Dwayne Emberton
52 2 HON Brian Whitcomb
53 2 YAM Lewis Webb

54 2 GAS Jon Rentschler
55 1 KTM John Hernandez
Sportsman

1 6 KTM Richard Burleson
2 6 KTM Stepehn Kuczko

411

817
786
895
969
491
525
947
715
528

736

MI

1:46:48
0:22:47
0:23:04
0:26:47
0:26:51
0:26:59
0225257
0232235
0:36:34
0:44:53
0:47:49

2323244
22251228
2:26:26
2:27:34
2:05:50
2:08:46
2:09:48
2212:16
2212243
2:12:51
2315308
2:17:26
2:18:07
2:18:41
2:18:56
25192110
2:19:40
2::20:230
2:v21: 5147
2:21:48
2523202
21523210
2:23:56
2:24:24
212124 =057
2529215
2:29:41
2::30:116
2330151
2530258
2:31:00
2331243
2532223
1:45:14
1:53:13
1:56:24
2:05:46
2:210:237
25109257
2:2:10:05
2:11:58
2=12:23
2:14:34
2:14:46
2:15:00
2:2:20:2 57!
2;33::58
2:35:51
1542535
9:59:31
0:59:45
15203 =1586
13183 - 2:8
1:31:50
0:36:34

Z=11 =20
211245



3 6 KTM Morrill Griffith
4 6 KAW Michael Green

5 6 YAM Sean Finley

6 6 SUZ Timothy Tolleson
7 5 KTM Gary Gibbs

8 5 SUZ Kenneth Faught

9 5 YAM Duke Finch

10 5 KTM James Mitrowitz
11 5 HON Mike McNamee

12 5 SUZ Erv Braun

13 5 YAM Wayne Hartley

14 5 YAM Danny Nappi

15 4 KTM Jon Burleson

16 4 YAM Michael Hathaway
17 4 KTM Antonio Makloof
18 4 KTM James L Mitrowitz
19 2 YAM Ward Davis

20 1 KTM Fred Tompkins
Super Senior

1 6 YAM Terry Mealer

2 6 YAM S. Wolfersberger
3 6 YAM Frank Erbe

4 5 KTM John Lafferty

5 5 KAW John Watts

6 5 KAW Paul Buxe

7 5 HON Frank Carillo

8 5 YAM Rich Argabright
9 5 SUZ Robert Settle

10 5 KTM Jim Masterson

11 5 KAW Jack Falbo

12 5 KAW Thomas Simeon

13 5 KTM James Ward

14 5 KTM Robert Brendle
15 5 KTM Peter Sullivan
16 5 KTM Kenneth Ettinger
17 5 KTM William Goldsby
18 4 YAM Wayne Beatty

19 4 KAW Denny Lucier

20 4 KAW Chip Smith

21 4 SUZ Charles Matheny
22 4 SUZ Thomas Rickbrodt
23 4 HON Daniel McKune

24 4 KTM Brooks Blair

25 4 HON Allen Tucker

26 4 HSB Don Ehmke

27 2 YAM Harry Greenlee
28 2 HON David Fitzgerald
29 2 KTM Robert McWilliams
30 1 YAM John Giles

31 1 YAM George Singler
Vet (+30) C

ak 6 KTM Lendon Smith

2 6 YAM Randall Morgan

3 6 HON Richard Maley

4 6 HON Henry Webster

5 6 YAM Brad Bradley

(3 6 KTM Eric Snadoval

] 5 HON Rick Hales

8 5 HUS Dan Hilker

9 5 KTM Michael Wright
10 5 KTM Mark Palmer

11 5 GAS Rodney Holden

12 5 KAW Pete Lusa

13 5 SUZ Steve Mitchum

14 5 HON David Scearce

15 5 KAW Anthony Winstead
16 5 KTM Richard Bell

17 5 YAM Todd Rosen

18 5 YAM Ken Kaplan

19 5 HON David Leslie

840
850
402
825
827
260
442
597
785
420
426
774
719
766
706
480
737
528

178
984
132
956
748
726
354
567
913
778
149
976
931

904
945
391
126
749
783
791
922
518
781
807
780
129
832
411
829
817

2:22:3]1
2:35:38
2:36:29
2:36:50
2:13:57
2:15:24
2:16:17
2:20:28
2:23:03
2:31:18
2i::34 5115
2336237
1:29:40
1:58:09
2:09:03
2:14:02
1s25i2 22
0:47:49

2:21:37
2:26:11
2:5135:510
21511555
2{i5 =07
2:15:24
2:16:54
2320:12
2:20:15
2:20:26
2223236
2:24:33
2:24:37
25271255
22301232
2:=37ic 1
233721
1:35:38
1494017
2:07:=53
2:10:22
2 12
25512419
2:s10 =37
2:1:2::21
2:25:45
0:44:37
1:06:39
1:46:48
0:22:47
0:23:04

2:21:44
2:28:10
2:31:49
2:32:19
2:32:34
253304
2:04:12
2:06:28
2:09:41
2:10:12
2:1:0:56
2:11:19
28422
2121315258
2:312:33
2:13:34
2:13:44
2:14:06
2702
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KT™M

HON
YAM
HON
Suz
HON

KTM
SUZ
HUS

YAM
HON

KTM
KTM
COB
COB
HON
KTM
KTM
HON
HON
COB

Bob Gregg
Lanny Zeunges
Eric Simpson
Deborah Broderick
David Brookins
Rex Williams
David Wick
Todd Lovett
James Myracle
Jim Massey
Richard Baz
Dorian Nieze
Mark Willman
Daniel Allen
Richie Frady
Robert Hawkes
Mike Livada
Todd Jones
Alan Goodale
David Thompson
George West
Daniel Vandevoer
Alan Champion
Rob Looteus
Duke Barwick
David Morris
James Paolilli
Matthew Biedka
Jim Bird
Robert Huss
Thomas Enzor
Craig Franco

814
909
997
813
735
808
543
311
400
942
519
159
196
413
445
950
761
912
930
441
859
509
923
811
357
501
848
743
805
241
836
786

2519537
2520229
2:20:46
2:20:47
222252041
2520505
2:22:16
2223:04
2:52:3:5
2:23:23
2:26:29
2:26:54
2:217:07
2:28:18
2:28:37
2:28:44
2:31:43
25321555
2:34:44
1:49:01
12551200
1256213
22052 211
2507553
221 0i242
2:13:-42
2:5:20222
2231235
23383253
11222537
2:07:42
0:26:47



